
Michigan State Police 
Commercial Vehicle Enforcement Division 

Contact Directory 

HEADQUARTERS 

7150 Harris Drive, P. O. Box 30634 Lansing, 
Michigan 48913-0635 

Phone: 517-284-3250 Fax: 517-284-8127 

NAME TITLE/SECTION E-MAIL

Capt. Rick Arnold Commander, CVED arnoldr@michigan.gov 

MC Insp. Patrick Morris Assistant Commander, CVED morrisp6@michigan.gov 

MC Insp. Brad Cushman Assistant Commander, CVED cushmanb@michigan.gov 

Ms. Robbin Sims Executive Assistant simsr1@michigan.gov 

MC Lt. Steve Horwood Commander, State Support Section 

MC Lt. George Bracco Commander, Special Programs Section braccog@michigan.gov 

Ms. Jessica Kines Regulatory and Credentialing Section kinesj@michigan.gov 

Ms. Karen Thornburg Budgeting and Accounting Section thornburgk@michigan.gov 

SECTION PHONE NUMBER and/or WEB SITE 

General Information 517-284-3250

Hazardous Materials Unit 734-780-6534

Safety Compliance Unit 517-284-8123

Regulatory and Credentialing Section 517-284-8111

Recruiting and Selection Unit 517-284-3247

School Bus Unit 734-780-6534

Medical Waiver Unit 517-284-3243

Inspection & Crash Challenges dataqs.fmcsa.dot.gov 

Carriers and the public may also contact the 
Michigan Center for Truck Safety for Commercial 
Vehicle related questions and assistance 

1-800-682-4682 or www.truckingsafety.org

horwoods@michigan.gov 
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Field Command Contact 
DISTRICT COUNTIES WEIGH STATIONS 

First District 
MC Lt. Steve Pascoe 
517-749-9608

Clinton, Eaton, Ingham, 
Jackson, Livingston, 
Washtenaw, Hillsdale, 
Lenawee, Monroe 

Fowlerville, EB/WB I-96 Phone: 
517-521-3479

Grass Lake, EB/WB I-94 
Phone: 517-522-4440 

Monroe, NB/SB I-75 
Phone: 734-848-5715 

Second District 
MC Lt. Richard Roberts 
734-707-5158

Oakland, Macomb, Wayne Pontiac, SB I-75 Phone: 
248-874-0946

Third District 
MC Lt. Doug Szczepanski 
989-385-0412

Ogemaw, Iosco, Gladwin, 
Arenac, Midland, Bay, 
Saginaw, Huron, Tuscola, 
Sanilac, Shiawassee, Genesee, 
Lapeer, St. Clair 

NONE 

Fifth District 
MC Lt. Geraldine Burton 
269-330-1659

Allegan, Barry, Van Buren, 
Kalamazoo, Calhoun, Berrien, 
Cass, St. Joseph, Branch 

Coldwater, NB I-69 
Phone: 517-278-4159 

New Buffalo, EB/WB I-94 
Phone: 269-469-2910 

Sixth District 
MC Lt. David Haynes 
734-621-2806

Mason, Lake, Osceola, Clare, 
Oceana, Newaygo, Mecosta, 
Isabella, Muskegon, 
Montcalm, Gratiot, Ottawa, 
Kent, Ionia 

Ionia, EB/WB I96 
Phone: 517-647-6512 

Seventh District 
MC Lt. Chris Keller 
517-395-8497

Manistee, Wexford, 
Missaukee, Roscommon, 
Benzie, Grand Traverse, 
Kalkaska, Crawford, Oscoda, 
Alcona, Leelanau, Antrim, 
Otsego, Montmorency, 
Alpena, Charlevoix, Emmet, 
Cheboygan, Presque Isle 

NONE 

Eighth District 
MC Lt. Chad Larsen 
906-250-7064

Menominee, Dickinson, Delta, 
Gogebic, Iron, Mackinac, 
Ontonagon, Houghton, 
Keweenaw, Baraga, 
Marquette, Alger, Schoolcraft, 
Luce, Chippewa 

Powers, US-2/US-41 
Phone: 906-497-5511 

Mackinac Bridge, NB/SB I-75 
Phone: 906-643-7600 Ext. 333 




